

## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD CGBCR-SPBae-F003.01

May 14, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite SARAH LAGUSGA
Office of the Cay Mayor 5/14/24

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinances which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 363-2024, series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING, MODIFYING AND REPEALING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 242-2022, ALSO KNOWN AS THE "CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY INCENTIVE ORDINANCE OF BACOOR"; and
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 367-2024, series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY ORDINANCE NO. 14-2018 AND REVISING THE ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE AND STAFFING PATTERN OF THE PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AFFAIRS OFFICE PURSUANT TO REPUBLIC ACT NO. 10070".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary